TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Image Sports, LLC | | 107/28/2012 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BPI Sports, LLC | |
|--------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Doing Business As: | EXT Sports | |
| Street Address: | 3149 SW 42nd Street, #200 | |
| City: | Hollywood | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33312 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|----------------------|
| Serial Number: | 85589056 | EXT SPORTS |
| Serial Number: | 85589066 | EXT SPORTS REAL TEST |
| Serial Number: | 85589074 | EXT SPORTS STIM 10 |
| Serial Number: | 85607979 | EXT SPORTS GO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5619899812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 561-989-9811

Email: TMBoca@FGGBB.com

Correspondent Name: Fleit Gibbons Gutman Bongini & Bianco PL

Address Line 1: 551 NW 77th Street, Suite 111
Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5120-T11-025

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0832

\$115.00 85589056

900232168

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jon A. Gibbons | |
|---|------------------|--|
| Signature: | /Jon A. Gibbons/ | |
| Date: | 08/28/2012 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_082812#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0833

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Image Sports, LLC d/b/a EXT Sports, a Florida Limited Liability Company, with an address of 3149 SW 42nd Street, #200, Hollywood, FL 33312, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks:

EXT SPORTS, U.S. Application No. 85/589,056 EXT SPORTS REAL TEST, U.S. Application No. 85/589,066 EXT SPORTS STIM 10, U.S. Application No. 85/589,074 EXT SPORTS GO, U.S. Application No. 85/607,979

WHEREAS, BPI Sports, LLC d/b/a EXT Sports., a Florida Limited Liability Company, has succeeded to the appurtenant goodwill of said trademarks EXT SPORTS, EXT SPORTS REAL TEST, EXT SPORTS STIM 10 and EXT SPORTS GO;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Image Sports, LLC hereby assigns to BPI Sports, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

| Signed at 2903 Shring Rd Hollyn | med_FL_ 83312 day of July, 2012. |
|---|--|
| By Derek Ettinger, President | |
| United States of America CITY OF | Florida. |
| me to be the assignor above named, and a | inger personally appeared, to me known and known to icknowledged that she and he executed the foregoing ports, LLC d/b/a EXT Sports, and pursuant to authority |
| Notary Public | Printed Name: Ent Blanton |
| | My Commission Expires objusted |
| ERIC BLANTON Notery Bublic State of Florida | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 08/28/2012

Commission# DD1000629